House Transportation and Infrastructure Committee Contact Info

Honorable James Oberstar (D-MN) (Be sure to put Oberstar’s name on your Testimony as well as that of your own Congressman.)

House Transportation and Infrastructure Committee

US House of Representatives

2165 Rayburn House Office Building

Washington, DC 20515.

(202) 225-4472

Because of the Anthrax postal inspections, mail to Congress can be slowed by several weeks.  Mailed testimony will not get there in time. You are safer to fax or e-mail your testimony.  The Committee fax number is (202) 226-1270.  E-mail: The committee e-mail was not working.  

Here is a staff person to send your testimony to. 
jon.pawlow@mail.house.gov   
You are safer to send it to the staff persons listed below to make sure they get it in case any e-mail does not work.    Call (202) 225-4472 if that e-mail address fails to work.  

Call, fax and e-mail James Oberstar, Chairman of the House Transportation and Infrastructure Committee at his personal office.  Honorable James Oberstar, House of Representatives, Washington, DC 20515.  Fax:  (202) 225-0699.  

Send e-mail to Rep. Oberstar care of the following staff persons:  bill.richard@mail.house.gov ; john.schadl@mail.house.gov ; chip.gardiner@mail.house.gov ; meloday.hamoud@mail.house.gov ; kipp.johnson@mail.house.gov ; jonathan.rucks@mail.house.gov.
Call, fax and e-mail John Mica (R-FL), Ranking Minority 

Member of the House Transportation and Infrastructure Committee.   Because the Committee Chairman, James Oberstar, is also the author of HR 2421 you may not receive favorable treatment of your testimony from him.   Also send Rep. Mica a copy of your testimony. 

Address it: Honorable John Mica (R-FL), Ranking Minority Member, House Transportation and Infrastructure Committee, 2165 Rayburn House Office Building, House of Representatives, Washington, DC 20515.  Minority Phone:  (202) 225-9446.  Minority Fax:  (202) 225-6782.  

Send e-mail to John Mica and Don Young (R-AK) at the Committee care of:  jon.pawlow@mail.house.gov   
geoff.bowman@mail.house.gov ; john.anderson1@mail.house.gov 

-----House Transportation and Infrastructure Committee Regarding HR 2421- the Clean Water Restoration Act
Below is the fax and e-mail list of most of the Members of the Committee.  You need to send your e-mail to the staff person we’ve listed.   We’ve listed the individual numbers of each Comm. Member. 

Chair:  Oberstar (D-MN)



42 Democrats

Ranking Minority:  Mica (R-FL)


33 Republicans

House Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure

Minority (Republican) Direct Line:  (202) 225-9446

Chief of Minority Staff – James Coon, (202) 225-9446 

jim.coon@mail.house.gov--or ryan.boyce@mail.house.gov
Minority (Republicans) Fax:  (202) 226-5435

Republicans:

John L Mica (R-FL) (202)225-4035 Fax (202) 226-0821 Contact:

Brian Waldrip – brian.waldrip@mail.house.gov 

Don Young (R-AK) (202)225-5765 Fax (202) 225-0425 Contact:

Pamela Day – pamela.day@mail.house.gov 

Thomas Petri (R-WI) (202)225-2476 Fax (202) 225-2356 Contact: 

Lindsay Bowers – lindsay.bowers@mail.house.gov
Howard Coble (R-NC) (202)225-3065 Fax (202) 225-8611 Contact:

John Mautz – john.mautz@mail.house.gov
John J Duncan Jr. (R-TN) (202)225-5435 Fax (202) 225-6440 Contact:  Ryan Temme – ryan.temme@mail.house.gov
Vernon J Ehlers (R-MI) (202)225-3831 Fax (202) 225-5144 Contact:

Matthew Reiffer –matt.reiffer@mail.house.gov 

Steven C La Tourette (R-OH) (202)225-5731 Fax (202) 225-3307 Contact:  Tim Lundquist – tim.lundquist@mail.house.gov 

Richard Baker (R-LA) (vacant – resigned in Feb.) (202) 225- 3901 Fax (202) 225-7313 Contact:  Paul Sawyer – paul.sawyer@mail.house.gov    

Frank A LoBiondo (R-NJ) (202)225-6572 Fax (202) 225-3318 Contact:  Geoff Gosselin –Send to:  jacob.sciandra@mail.house.gov 

Jerry Moran (R-KS) (202)225-2715 Fax (202) 225-5124 Contact:

Alex Richard – alex.richard@mail.house.gov
Gary G Miller (R-CA) (202)225-3201 Fax (202) 226-6962 Contact:

Sandra Breitengross – sandra.breitengross@mail.house.gov 

Robin Hayes (R-NC) (202)225-3715 Fax (202) 225-4036 Contact:

Tommy Sevier – tommy.sevier@mail.house.gov
Henry E Brown Jr. (R-SC) (202)225-3176 Fax (202) 225-3407 Contact:  Chris Berardini – chris.berardini@mail.house.gov
Timothy V Johnson (R-IL) (202)225-2371 Fax (202) 226-0791 Contact:   Stephen Borg – stephen.borg@mail.house.gov
Todd Platts (R-PA) (202)225-5836 Fax (202) 226-1000 Contact:

Joe Thomas – joe.thomas@mail.house.gov
Sam Graves (R-Mo) (202)225-7041 Fax (202) 225-8221 Contact:

Paul Sass – paul.sass@mail.house.gov
Bill Shuster (R-PA) (202)225-2431 Fax (202) 225-2486 Contact:

Stephen Martinko – stephen.martinko@mail.house.gov
John Boozman (R-AR) (202)225-4301 Fax (202) 225-5713 Contact:

Kathee Facchiano – kathee.facchiano@mail.house.gov
Jim Gerlach (R-PA) (202)225-4315 Fax (202) 225-8440 Contact:

Bill Tighe – bill.tighe@mail.house.gov
Mario Diaz-Balart (R-FL) (202)225-4211 Fax (202) 226-0346 Contact:  Lauren Robitaille – lauren.robitaille@mail.house.gov
Kenny E Marchant (R-TX) (202)225-6605 Fax (202) 225-0074 Contact:  Ryan Young – ryan.young@mail.house.gov
Charles W Dent (R-PA) (202)225-6411 Fax (202) 226-0778 Contact:

Pete Richards – pete.Richards@mail.house.gov
Ted Poe (R-TX) (202)225-6565 Fax (202) 225-5547 Contact:

Alan Knapp – alan.knapp@mail.house.gov
Dave Reichert (R-WA) (202)225-7761 Fax (202) 225-4282 Contact:

Chris Miller – chris.miller@mail.house.gov
Connie Mack (R-FL) (202)225-2536 Fax (202) 226-0439 Contact:

Francis Gibbs – francis.gibbs@mail.house.gov
John R “Randy” Kuhl Jr. (R-NY) (202)225-3161 Fax (202) 226-6599 Contact:  Meredith Bircher – meredith.bircher@mail.house.gov 

Lynn A Westmoreland (R-GA) (202)225-5901 Fax (202) 225-2515 Contact:  Joe Lillis – joe.lillis@mail.house.gov
Charles W Boustany Jr. (R-LA) (202)225-2031 Fax (202) 225-5724 Contact:  Terri Fish – terri.fish@mail.house.gov
Jean Schmidt (R-OH) (202)225-3164 Fax (202) 225-1992 Contact:

Joe Jansen – joe.jansen@mail.house.gov
Candice S Miller (R-MI) (202)225-2106 Fax (202) 226-1169 Contact:

Sean Moran – sean.moran@mail.house.gov
Thelma Drake (R-VA) (202)225-4215 Fax (202) 225-4218 Contact:

Dena Kozanas – dena.kozanas@mail.house.gov 

Mary Fallin (R-OK) (202)225-2132 Fax (202) 226-1463 Contact:

Jeff Ringer – jeff.ringer@mail.house.gov
Vern Buchanan (R-FL) (202)225-5015 Fax (202) 226-0828 Contact:

Max Goodman – max.goodman@mail.house.gov 

Democrat Committee Members (We’ve listed only 

those we hope may be open minded.) 

Direct line for Majority (Democrats) (202) 225-4472

Fax: (202) 226-1270

Gene Taylor (D-MS) (202)225-5772 Fax (202) 225-7074 Contact:

Courtney Littig – courtney.littig@mail.house.gov
Ellen O Tauscher (D-CA) (202)225-1880 Fax (202) 225-5914 Contact:  Paul Kidwell – paul.kidwell@mail.house.gov
Leonard L Boswell (D-IA) (202)225-3806 Fax (202) 225-5608 Contact:  Susan McAvoy – susan.mcavoy@mail.house.gov
Tim Holden (D-PA) (202)225-5546 Fax (202) 226-0996 Contact:

Keith J Pemrick – keith.pemrick@mail.house.gov
Brian Baird (D-WA) Fax (202) 225-3478 Contact:

Andrew Dohrmann – andrew.dohrmann@mail.house.gov  and 

Hilary Cain – hilary.cain@mail.house.gov
Mike Michaud (D-ME) (202)225-6306 Fax (202) 225-2943 Contact:

Kim thompson – kim.thompson@mail.house.gov
Russ Carnahan (D-MO) (202)225-2671 Fax (202) 225-7452 Contact:

Jeremy Haldeman – jeremy.haldeman@mail.house.gov
John T Salazar (D-CO) (202)225-4761 Fax (202) 226-9669 Contact:

Eric Wortman – eric.wortman@mail.house.gov
Nicholas V Lampson (D-TX) (202)225-5951 Fax (202) 225-5241 Contact:  Dan Easley – dan.easley@mail.house.gov
Zachary T Space (D-OH) (202)225-6265 Fax (202) 225-3394 Contact:  Aaron Schmidt – aaron.schmidt@mail.house.gov
Bruce Braley (D-IA) (202)225-2911 Fax (202) 225-6666 Contact:

Mike Goodman – mike.goodman@mail.house.gov
Jason Altmire (D-PA) (202)225-2565 Fax (202) 226-2274 Contact:

Erik Komendant – erik.komendant@mail.house.gov 
Timothy J Walz (DFL-MN) (202)225-2472 Fax (202) 225-3433 Contact:  Meredith Salsbery – meredith.salsbery@mail.house.gov
Heath Shuler (D-NC) (202)225-6401 Fax (202) 226-6422 Contact:

Sean O’Brien – sean.obrien@mail.house.gov
Nick J Rahall (D-WV) (202)225-3452 Fax (202) 225-3452 Contact: Erika Young - erika.young@mail.house.gov
Jerry F Costello (D-IL) (202)225-5661 Fax (202) 225-0285 Contact: Christa Fornarotto - christa.fornarotto@mail.house.gov
Harry E Mitchell (D-AZ) (202)225-2190 Fax (202) 225-3263 Contact:  Matthew Weisman - matthew.weisman@mail.house.gov
Christopher P Carney (D-PA) (202)25-3731 Fax (202) 225-9594 Contact:  Jeffrey Gabriel jeffrey.gabriel@mail.house.gov
Steve Kagen (D-WI) (202)225-5665 Fax (202) 225-5729 Contact:   Casey Frary - casey.frary@mail.house.gov
Steve Cohen (D-TN) (202)225-3265 Fax (202) 225-5663 Contact: Marilyn Dillihay - marilyn.dillihay@mail.house.gov
Jerry McNerney (D-CA) (202)225-1947 Fax (202) 225-4060 Contact:  Nick Holder - nick.holder@mail.house.gov
Laura Richardson (D-CA) (202)225-7924 Fax (202) 225-7926 Contact:  Matt Chiller - matt.chiller@mail.house.gov
Call American Land Rights for copies of previous e-mails and more information about HR 2421, the Clean Water Restoration Act.  It is really an expansion of power and jurisdiction of the Clean Water Act and overturns two critical Supreme Court decisions that protect landowners and local government. 

-----HR 2421 is worse than a mere return to the jurisdiction the Corps of Engineers and EPA had before the U.S. Supreme Court limited their jurisdiction.  It gives the jurisdiction to the federal government that the environmental bureaucrats only dreamed of before the Supreme Court's rulings.  

-----Besides private property, HR 2421 threatens businesses, agriculture, small communities, grazing, forestry, mining and many other uses on private and Federal land.  It will affect many kinds of manufacturing companies and businesses.  

-----Congress is considering expanding the jurisdiction of the Clean Water Act of 1972 to include all waters of the United States and not limit it to “navigable waters” as is currently the law under two Supreme Court Decisions, the Rapanos and SWANCC Supreme Court Decisions of 2006 and 2001.  

Besides sending testimony to the Congressmen below, make sure you send a copy of your testimony to both your Senators.  The Senate version is S 1870 and is worded exactly like the HR 2421.  It is sponsored by Senator Russ Feingold (D-WI).  By wording both bills the same, they are looking to ram through this bill fast before you get a chance to get organized.  

Also notify your state legislators and local elected officials.  You should hold local public meetings in your local area and get as many people in your area as possible informed about HR 2421.  This is especially true in Minnesota.  

For More Information Contact American Land Rights Association, PO Box 400, Battle Ground, WA  98604    www.landrights.org  

Chuck Cushman  (360) 687-3087  ccushman@landrights.org   

